
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:675
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
EMPLOYMENT GUARANTEE TO URBAN POOR
Kesineni Shri Srinivas;Patil Shri Chandrakant Raghunath

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to launch a programme for providing employment guarantee to the urban poor on the lines of MGNREGA; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION [SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The Question does not arise.
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